

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 785 OF 2025**

**ANUSHKA ARUN SHELAR**

**..... APPLICANT**

**VERSUS**

**ARUN SHELAR**

**..... RESPONDENT**

Adv. Ajit Dilip Hon for the Applicant.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 2 DECEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

1) Mr. Hon, learned advocate appearing for the applicant submits that he has not served copy of the present contempt petition on the respondent. Hence, he desires to serve copy of the present contempt petition on the respondent and file affidavit of service before the next date of the hearing.

2) On request of Mr. Hon, stand over to **16 December, 2025**.

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]**