

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

41-MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 332 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.01.28
19:58:50
+0530

Anushka Arun Shelar ...Applicant

Versus

Arun Shivaji Shelar ...Respondent

52-CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 785 OF 2025

Anushka Arun Shelar ...Petitioner

Versus

Arun Shelar ...Respondent

Mr. Ajit Hon, for Applicant.
None for Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

Date : 27th January, 2026

PC :

1. Office remark shows service report of notice is awaited.
2. Stand over to **24th February, 2026.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]