

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 785 OF 2025
IN
MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 332 OF 2024

Anushka Arun Shelar

..Petitioner

Versus

Arun Shelar

..Respondent

Mr. Ajit Hon, Advocate, for the Petitioner
None for the Respondent

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 27.03.2026

P C.

1. Let this matter to come up on board on 01.04.2026.
2. To be listed along with MCA No. 332 of 2024.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Digitally signed by
ANAND SUDHAKAR
SUDAME
Date: 2026.03.27
20:21:02 +0530