

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 332 OF 2024

ALONGWITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 785 OF 2025

IN

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 332 OF 2024

ANUSHKA ARUN SHELAR

..... APPLICANT

VS

ARUN SHIVAJI SHELAR

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Ajit Hon for the Applicant.

Adv. Mahesh Pawar i/b. Adv. Rahul Kasliwal for the Respondent.

Mr.Arun Shivaji Shelar – Respondent present in person.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 8 APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Mr.Pawar, learned advocate appearing for the respondent seeks a short accommodation to file affidavit in reply in the contempt petition.

2) Even the applicant is permitted to file affidavit in the present proceedings to bring on record the date of the second marriage of the respondent.

- 3) Stand over to **15 April, 2026.**
- 4) The respondent to remain present on the next date of the hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)