

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 332 OF 2024

Anushka Arun ShelarAPPLICANT

V/S

Arun Shivaji ShelarRESPONDENT

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 785 OF 2025

Anushka Arun ShelarPETITIONER

V/S

Arun ShelarRESPONDENT

Adv Ajit Dilip Hon for Applicant.

Adv Mahesh Pawar a/w Adv Mihir Kasliwal i/b Adv Rahul

Kasliwal for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)